Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald J. Lewis	03/17/2004
John O. Michelini	03/17/2004
Nate Trask	03/17/2004
Gang Song	03/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Motor Company
Street Address:	One American Road
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10805575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3133230326 Email: mleos@ford.com

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

Address Line 1: 600 Parklane Towers East,1 Parklane Blvd

Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Leos

Total Attachments: 4

source=81100263ford#page1.tif source=81100263ford#page2.tif source=81100263ford#page3.tif

REEL: 014767 FRAME: 0102

PATENT 500001443

source=81100263ford#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 014767 FRAME: 0103

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,			
has/have invented certain new and usefu	ıl improvemer	nts in:	•
Attorney Docket No FGT 223E	entitled:	VALVE CONTROL FOR AN ENELECTROMECHANICALLY A	NGINE WITH CTUATED VALVES
for which I/we intend to make application inventors:	for Letters Pa	atent of the United States listing th	e following as
WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR of the State of Delaware, having its print Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest.	ncipal place o	a corporation organized and existing for the county of the	ing by virtue of the law of Wayne, and State o
COMPANY, or by my contractual obligations and exclusive right for the United St	tion, I do sell, tates of Amer by me on the	date listed below, preparatory to	o the said invention, a obtaining Letters Pater
of the United States therefor (and I her	eby authorize	my attorneys to insert the serial	number and filing dal
of the United States therefor (and I her herein: Serial No, Filing D Patents and Trademarks to issue sa Executed by:	eby authorize	my attorneys to insert the senar	number and filing dat
of the United States therefor (and I her herein: Serial No, Filing D Patents and Trademarks to issue sa	eby authorize ate id Letters Pa	my attorneys to insert the senar	number and filing dat
of the United States therefor (and I her herein: Serial No, Filing D Patents and Trademarks to issue sa Executed by: NAME Donald J. Lewis 4536 Crandall Howell, MI 48844 c/o P.O. Box 2131	eby authorize ate id Letters Pa	my attorneys to insert the senai	est the Commissioner of ANY as the assigner
of the United States therefor (and I her herein: Serial No, Filing D Patents and Trademarks to issue sa Executed by: NAME Donald J. Lewis 4536 Crandali Howell, MI 48844	eby authorize ate id Letters Pa), and I hereby requestent to FORD MOTOR COMP. SIGNATURE	est the Commissioner of ANY as the assigned
of the United States therefor (and I her herein: Serial No, Filing D Patents and Trademarks to issue sa Executed by: NAME Donald J. Lewis 4536 Crandall Howell, MI 48844 c/o P.O. Box 2131 USA John O. Michelini 4324 Connie Drive Sterling Heights, MI 48310	eby authorize ate id Letters Pa), and I hereby requestent to FORD MOTOR COMP. SIGNATURE	est the Commissioner of ANY as the assigned

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	ASSIG	NMENT	
WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNE	D,		
has/have invented certain new an	d useful improvemen	ts in:	
Attorney Docket No FGT 223E	entitled:	VALVE CONTROL FOR AN ELECTROMECHANICALLY	I ENGINE WITH Y ACTUATED VALVES
for which I/we intend to make app inventors:	lication for Letters Pa	tent of the United States listing	, the following as
WHEREAS, FORD Mo of the State of Delaware, having Michigan, is desirous of acquiring	its principal place of	corporation organized and ex business at Dearborn, Count	isting by virtue of the laws by of Wayne, and State of
NOW, THEREFORE, COMPANY, or by my contractual full and exclusive right for the Undescribed in the specification execute of the United States therefor (and herein: Serial No, Final Report of the Company of t	obligation, I do sell, a ited States of Americ cuted by me on the d	a and for all foreign countries ate listed below, preparatory t ny attomeys to insert the seri	O MOTOR COMPANY the s to the said invention, as o obtaining Letters Patent ial number and filing date
NAME	S	GNATURE	DATE
Donald J. Lewis 4536 Crandall Howell, MI 48844 c/o P.O. Box 2131 USA John O. Michelini			
4324 Connie Drive Sterling Heights, MI 48310 USA	G	Am O. Whichelen	83/17/04
Nate Trask 1544 Robindale Dearborn, MI 48128 USA			
Gang Song 47593 Glengarry Bivd. Canton, MI 48188 USA			
Lippa			

Attorney Docket No: FGT 223E (81099033) Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

•	ASSIG	NMENT		
WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,				
has/have invented certain new and u	seful improvemen	ts in:		
Attorney Docket No FGT 223E	entitled:	VALVE CONTROL FOR ELECTROMECHANICA	A AN ENGINE WITH ALLY ACTUATED VALVES	S
for which I/we intend to make applica inventors:	tion for Letters Pa	tent of the United States lis	ating the following as	
WHEREAS, FORD MOTO of the State of Delaware, having its Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an	WINGGIDAL DIACA OF	corporation organized and business at Dearborn, Co	d existing by virtue of the la bunty of Wayne, and State	aws e of
NOW, THEREFORE, pure COMPANY, or by my contractual oblifull and exclusive right for the United described in the specification execute of the United States therefor (and I I herein: Serial No, Filing Patents and Trademarks to issue Executed by:	gation, I do sell, a I States of Americ ed by me on the d hereby authorize r	ssign and transfer unto F(a and for all foreign coun ate listed below, preparato ny attorneys to insert the	tries to the said invention, ory to obtaining Letters Pat serial number and filing d	the as tent late
NAME	Si	GNATURE	DATE	
Donald J. Lewis 4536 Crandall Howell, MI 48844 c/o P.O. Box 2131 USA John O. Michelini 4324 Connie Drive Sterling Heights, MI 48310 USA				
Nate Trask 1544 Robindale Dearborn, MI 48128 USA		letter Me	3/17/04	
Gang Song 47593 Glengarry Blvd. Canton, MI 48188 USA				
28	 			

Altomey Docket No: FGT 223E (81099033) Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,			
has/have invented certain new and usefu	ıl improvemen	tş in:	
Attorney Docket No FGT 223E	entitled:	VALVE CONTROL FOR AN ELECTROMECHANICALLY	I ENGINE WITH Y ACTUATED VALVES
for which I/we intend to make application inventors:	for Letters Pa	tent of the United States listing	the following as
WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR of the State of Delaware, having its prin Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an inte	cipal place of rest therein;	business at Dearborn, Count	y of Wayne, and State of
NOW, THEREFORE, pursuar COMPANY, or by my contractual obligatifull and exclusive right for the United Statescribed in the specification executed be described in the specification executed be the United States therefor (and I herein: Serial No, Filing Da	on, I do sell, a ales of Americ y me on the deby authorize in the	ssign and transfer unto FORE a and for all foreign countries ate listed below, preparatory t my attorneys to insert the seri	O MOTOR COMPANY the set to the said invention, as o obtaining Letters Patent ial number and filing date
Patents and Trademarks to issue said Executed by:	l Letters Pate	ent to FORD MOTOR COM	IPANY as the assignee.
NAME	S	GNATURE	DATE
Donald J. Lewis 4536 Crandall Howell, MI 48844 c/o P.O. Box 2131 USA John O. Michelini	_		
4324 Connie Brive Sterling Heights, MI 48310 USA			
Nate Trask 1544 Robindale Dearborn, MI 48128 USA		·	
Gang Song 47593 Glengarry Blvd. Canton, MI 48188 USA		on M	03/17/04
72		-0-6-	1 1

Attorney Docket No: FGT 223E (81099033) Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.